

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1393

Page 1, line 2, replace "during any gun" with "for"

Page 1, line 2, replace "season" with "purposes"

Page 1, line 6, remove "**during any gun hunting season**"

Page 1, line 7, after the underscored comma insert "an individual may use"

Page 1, line 7, remove "may be used"

Page 1, line 8, after "any" insert "deer gun"

Page 1, line 8, replace "that allows the use of a firearm during that season" with "the individual possesses the appropriate deer gun license. A crossbow also may be used during the spring and fall turkey seasons"

Renumber accordingly